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Welcome to one of the Largest 
International Open Karate Tournaments 

in Northern Scandinavia 

 
Saturday, February 13

th
, 2016 

 
 

 

 



      

  

 

 
                        

 

Welcome to Boden Open 2016  

 
Time and place: Saturday, February 13

th
, 2016. Starts 9.00 am, Hildursborg Sports Areana, Boden, Sweden 

 
Classes:  Male (18yrs up): Ind.kumite-75, -84, +84, Team Kumite, Ind.kata 3kyu-Dan, 9-4 kyu, Open 

 Male (35yrs up): Ind. Kata. 
 Male Junior (16-17yrs): Ind. kumite -68, -76, +76, Team Kumite, Ind. kata  

 Male Cadet (14-15yrs):  Ind. kumite -63, -70, +70, Team Kumite, Ind. kata 

 

 Female (18yrs up): Ind.kumite -55, -61, +61, Team Kumite, Ind.kata 3kyu-Dan, 9-4 kyu, Open 

 Female (35yrs up): Ind. Kata. 
 Female Junior (16-17yrs): Ind kumite -59, +59, Team Kumite, Ind kata 

 Female Cadet (14-15yrs):  Ind kumite -54, +54, Team Kumite, Ind kata 

  

 Kata Wheelchair mixed (16yrs up) 
 

 Juniors can also participate in Male (18-) and Female (18-)  open kata 

  

 Kata Boys:  B 7, B 8, B 9, B 10, B 11, B 12, B 13  

 Kata Girls: G 7, G 8, F 9, G 10, G 11, G 12, G 13 

  

 Kumite Boys:  B 7, B 8, B 9, B 10, B 11, B 12, B 13 

 Kumite Girls:  G 7, G 8, G 9, G 10, G 11, G 12, G 13 

 

 Team Kata mix 7-9yrs 

 Team Kata mix 10-13yrs 

 

Rules: Existing WKF-competition rules applies on kata and kumite. Swedish Karate rules applies to 

childrens’ kumite. Don’t forget to bring mouthguard, WKF or EKF approved protection and an up to 

date competition licence!  

 Shiteikata not required! Requalification in all cadet, junior and seniot classes (kata and kumite). 

  

Entries: Entries are to be made on the enclosed entryform. Don’t forget to write age (children), and height 

(kumite children) 

  Entries has to be sent to us and payed by Friday January 29
th

, 2016.  
 Send by e-mail: marten.lind@inoue.se . 

 

Entry fee: Individuall classes: 250 SEK/class, third and fourth class 200 SEK each 

 Team: 300 SEK/team 

To be payed at Swedish bankgiro 5747-3464, Bodens Karateklubb.  

For our foreign guests, cash payment at the sports areana prior to competition is also accepted. 

  

  

Weight control &  
registration: Childrens class and Cadets 08.00 – 08.45. Juniors, males and females 11.30 – 12.15.  

 

Find venue:  The tournament takes place at Hildursborg, Bodens main sports arena. It’s within walking 

distance from the train station. More information is available at www.bodenskarateklubb.se. 

 

 



      

  

 

 
                        

 

 

 

Club:_________________________________________ Email:______________________ 

 

Point of Contact:________________________________        Phone:______________________ 

 

Boys/Girls 7-13  
Name 

 
Boy (B) 

Girl (G) 

Age 

 

Height 

 

Kumite 

 

Kata 

 

Cost/sek 

 

1.        

2.        

3.        

4.        

5.        

6.        

7.        

8.        

9.        

10.        

11.        

12.        

13.        

14.        

15.        

16.        

17.        

18.        

19.        

20.        

21.        

22.        

23.        

24.        

25.        

26.        

27.        

28.        

29.        

30.        

 

   



      

  

 

 
                        

 

 

 

      Team kata 7-9 years (mix) 
Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  

Team 4.  

Team 5.  

 

 

      Team kata 10-13 years (mix) 
Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  

Team 4.  

Team 5.  

 

 

 

Kata Wheelchair mixed (16-) 
Name Cost/sek 

 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  



      

  

 

 
                        

 

 

 

Male Cadets (14-15)                                                                                               
Name 

  
-63 -70 +70  Kata 

Cadet 

Cost/sek 

1.      

2.      

3.      

4.      
 

Male (18-) 
Name 

  

-75 -84 +84  Kata 

3kyu-

Dan 

Kata 

9kyu-

4kyu 

Kata 

open 

 

Cost/sek 

 

1.         

2.         

3.         

4.         

 

 Male Junior (16-17) 
Name 

 
-68 -76 +76  Kata 

Junior 

 Kata 

Open 

Cost/sek 

1.        

2.        

3.        

4.        

 

Male (35-) 
Name Kata 35 yrs - 

 
Cost/sek 

 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

 



      

  

 

 
                        

 

 

 

   Male Team Kumite (18-)  
Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  

   Male Team Kumite Junior 

Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  

   Male Team Kumite Cadets  

Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  

   Female Team Kumite (18-)  

Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  

   Female Team Kumite Junior  

Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  

   Female Team Kumite Cadets  

Team name Cost 

300 SEK/team 

Team 1.  

Team 2.  

Team 3.  



      

  

 

 
                        

 

 

Female Cadets (14-15) 
Name 

  
-54 +54    Kata 

Cadet 

Cost/sek 

1.     

2.     

3.     

4.     

 

Female (18-) 
Name -55 

 

-61 +61  Kata 

3kyu-

Dan 

Kata 

9kyu-

4kyu 

Kata 

open 

 

Cost/sek 

 

1.         

2.         

3.         

4.         

 

Female Junior (16-17)                 
Name 

  
-59 +59  Kata 

junior  

 Kata 

Open 

Cost/sek 

1.       

2.       

3.       

4.       

 

Female (35-) 
Name Kata 35 yrs - 

 
Cost/sek 

 

1.   

2.   

3.   

4.   

5.   

6.   

 


